
#1 Mixed Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.65 3.85 3.95

1 ALLEN, Damario SR Dillard 3.85m 12' 71 /2 P P P P P P O O O XXX

2 RAYSON, Skylah JR Dillard 3.20m 10' 6" O O O O XO XO XXX

3 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 2.60m 8' 61 /4 XO XO XXX

4 KENNEDY, Daniel JR Dillard 2.45m 8' 01 /2 O XXX

5 YOUNG, Beverly JR Dillard 2.45m 8' 01 /2 O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.15 2.30

3 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard (cont'd) P O

5 YOUNG, Beverly JR Dillard (cont'd) XO O

#1 Mixed Pole Vault Relay
Pl Team Total
1 Dillard 6.30m 20' 8"

1) ALLEN, Damario SR
3.85m

2) KENNEDY, Daniel JR
2.45m

3) 4)

#2 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 Pts
1 BYNES, Alexia SR Dillard 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P O O O O XO

2 LEGER, Samara JR Cardinal Gibb 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XO XXX 5

3 PAPADAKOS, Loukia JR Cardinal Gibb 1.37m 4' 6" O XO XXX 5

LEE, Tamary JR Miami Northw NH XXX

EDWARDS, Jayonce JR Cardinal Gibb NH XXX

JONES, Daisia SR Dillard NH XXX

#2 Girls High Jump Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Cardinal Gibbons 2.79m 9' 13 /4 10

1) LEGER, Samara JR
1.42m

2) PAPADAKOS, Loukia JR
1.37m

3) 4)

#3 Mixed Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 CLAYTON, Shane SO Northeast (O 32.99m 108' 3" 29.46 26.64 32.99 1(1)

2 DIEURIST, Luvoisner JR Northeast (O 30.93m 101' 6" 27.58 30.93 27.43 1(2)

3 PHILAMAR, Wilkerson SR Dillard 30.78m 101' 0" 28.34 27.43 30.78 1(3)

4 ROBINSON, Keylan SR Dillard 29.56m 97' 0" FOUL 29.56 26.82 1(4)

5 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 25.14m 82' 6" 18.00 24.99 25.14 1(5)

6 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 25.14m 82' 6" 21.69 24.33 25.14 1(9)

7 DIEUJUSTE, Chikezie JR Northeast (O 24.99m 82' 0" 20.11 24.58 24.99 1(7)

8 CANTAVE, Cheryl JR Dillard 21.86m 71' 9" 20.06 20.75 21.86 2(1)

9 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 20.90m 68' 7" 17.37 14.68 20.90 1(8)
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#3 Mixed Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
10 MCWHORTER, Tamia SR Miami Northw 18.69m 61' 4" 17.55 16.05 18.69 2(2)

11 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 18.33m 60' 2" 18.11 14.40 18.33 2(3)

12 WIGGINS, Railin FR Miami Northw 17.98m 59' 0" 17.98 15.64 17.39 2(4)

13 CLARKE, Lion SO Dillard 16.78m 55' 1" 16.78 14.01 15.36 1(9)

14 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 16.20m 53' 2" 12.57 16.20 14.50 2(5)

15 POSTELL, Mya JR Miami Northw 15.57m 51' 1" 12.21 15.57 14.22 2(6)

16 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 13.10m 43' 0" 12.19 13.10 11.81 1(10)

17 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 12.90m 42' 4" 10.66 11.83 12.90 2(7)

18 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 10.79m 35' 5" 8.30 FOUL 10.79 2(8)

SAUVUER, Jaivon SR Cardinal Gibb NM 1

LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades NM 1

KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders NM 1

GAINES, Kaitlyn Hallandale NM 2

RAMSINGH, Emma JR Cardinal Gibb NM 2

SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard NM 2

WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders NM 2

DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CLAYTON, Shane SO Northeast (O 32.99m 108' 3" 29.46 26.64 32.99

2 DIEURIST, Luvoisner JR Northeast (O 30.93m 101' 6" 27.58 30.93 27.43

3 PHILAMAR, Wilkerson SR Dillard 30.78m 101' 0" 28.34 27.43 30.78

4 ROBINSON, Keylan SR Dillard 29.56m 97' 0" FOUL 29.56 26.82

5 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 25.14m 82' 6" 18.00 24.99 25.14

7 DIEUJUSTE, Chikezie JR Northeast (O 24.99m 82' 0" 20.11 24.58 24.99

8 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 20.90m 68' 7" 17.37 14.68 20.90

9 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 25.14m 82' 6" 21.69 24.33 25.14

9 CLARKE, Lion SO Dillard 16.78m 55' 1" 16.78 14.01 15.36

10 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 13.10m 43' 0" 12.19 13.10 11.81

SAUVUER, Jaivon SR Cardinal Gibb NM

LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades NM

KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 CANTAVE, Cheryl JR Dillard 21.86m 71' 9" 20.06 20.75 21.86

2 MCWHORTER, Tamia SR Miami Northw 18.69m 61' 4" 17.55 16.05 18.69

3 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 18.33m 60' 2" 18.11 14.40 18.33

4 WIGGINS, Railin FR Miami Northw 17.98m 59' 0" 17.98 15.64 17.39

5 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 16.20m 53' 2" 12.57 16.20 14.50

6 POSTELL, Mya JR Miami Northw 15.57m 51' 1" 12.21 15.57 14.22

7 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 12.90m 42' 4" 10.66 11.83 12.90

8 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 10.79m 35' 5" 8.30 FOUL 10.79

GAINES, Kaitlyn Hallandale NM

RAMSINGH, Emma JR Cardinal Gibb NM

SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard NM
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#3 Mixed Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders NM

DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders NM

#3 Mixed Javelin Relay
Pl Team Total
1 Northeast (OP) 63.92m 209' 8"

1) CLAYTON, Shane SO
32.99m

2) DIEURIST, Luvoisner JR
30.93m

3) 4)

2 Dillard 60.34m 197' 11"

1) PHILAMAR, Wilkerson SR
30.78m

2) ROBINSON, Keylan SR
29.56m

3) 4)

3 Boyd Anderson 50.28m 164' 11"

1) ESTIME, Djym SR
25.14m

2) ROSS, Daniel SO
25.14m

3) 4)

4 Coral Glades 34.00m 111' 6"

1) CARNEY, Kenyon  SR
20.90m

2) MANNINO, Franseco JR
13.10m

3) 4)

#4 Mixed 4x1600m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 22:57.07 10

1) JONES, Leandra FR 2) HARRIS, Jaden  JR

3) COLEMAN, Christiana SO 4) GILL, Dashon  JR

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 26:53.89 8

1) HUERKAMP, Sophia  SO 2) ABRIL, Jax SO

3) SANTI, Sophia FR 4) PATROS, Alexander SO

Northeast (OP) (A) DNS

1) SAGESSE, Markess JR 2) DEMAYO , Cody  SO

3) 4)

#5 Daeshon Gordon Invitational 100m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (–1.4)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BAKER, Paris SR Miami Northwestern 15.12 10

2 REID, Alexia FR Dillard 15.26 8

3 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 16.55 6

4 MCBURNEY, Jahkaya JR Miami Northwestern 16.79 5

5 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 17.71 4

6 HIGGS, Na'theija SO Miami Northwestern 17.72 3

7 VERMILUS, Widlife JR Dillard 17.93 2

8 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 19.51 1
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#5 Daeshon Gordon Invitational 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 REID, Alexia FR Dillard 15.61q  (–0.7) 1(1)

2 BAKER, Paris SR Miami Northwestern 15.80q  (–0.7) 1(2)

3 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 16.88q  (–0.7) 1(3)

4 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 17.26q  (–0.7) 1(4)

5 MCBURNEY, Jahkaya JR Miami Northwestern 17.27q  (–1.0) 2(1)

6 VERMILUS, Widlife JR Dillard 18.40q  (–1.0) 2(2)

7 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 19.22q  (–1.0) 2(3)

8 HIGGS, Na'theija SO Miami Northwestern 19.82q  (–1.0) 2(4)

HANSEN, Gianna JR American Heritage DNS 1

TANELUS, Sucar JR Boyd Anderson DNS 1

JEAN, Miashlie JR Boyd Anderson DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 REID, Alexia FR Dillard 15.61q

2 BAKER, Paris SR Miami Northwestern 15.80q

3 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 16.88q

4 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 17.26q

HANSEN, Gianna JR American Heritage DNS

TANELUS, Sucar JR Boyd Anderson DNS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 MCBURNEY, Jahkaya JR Miami Northwestern 17.27q

2 VERMILUS, Widlife JR Dillard 18.40q

3 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 19.22q

4 HIGGS, Na'theija SO Miami Northwestern 19.82q

JEAN, Miashlie JR Boyd Anderson DNS

#6 Kevin Smith Invitational 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (–1.2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 THOMAS, Jameli SR Northeast (OP) 14.96 10

2 SMALL, Kristoff SR Northeast (OP) 15.31 8

CODREANU, Andrei JR American Heritage DNS

GEATHERS, Jayden SR American Heritage DNS

#7 Shayla Sanders 100m Dash

Finals Wind:  (–2.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BROWN, Jade Taravella 12.18 10

2 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 12.68 8

3 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 12.79 6

4 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 13.26 13.251 5
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#7 Shayla Sanders 100m Dash (cont'd)

Finals Wind:  (–2.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
5 BAKER, Aylannah SO Dillard 13.26 13.254 4

6 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 13.56 3

7 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 13.62 2

8 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 17.89 1

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Jade Taravella 12.14q  (+0.0) 2(1)

2 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 12.89q  (–3.0) 1(1)

3 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 12.98q  (–3.0) 1(2)

4 BAKER, Aylannah SO Dillard 13.17q  (–3.0) 1(3)

5 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 13.42q  (–3.0) 1(4)

6 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 13.65q  (–3.2) 3(1)

7 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 13.81q  (–3.0) 1(5)

8 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 14.06q  (+0.0) 2(2)

9 MOYA, Geranny FR South Plantation 14.09  (–3.2) 3(2)

10 WILSON, Iyana SO Miami Northwestern 14.14  (–3.2) 3(3)

11 SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades 14.25  (–3.2) 3(4)

12 LOBLACK, Brooke SO South Plantation 14.35  (+0.0) 2(3)

13 AI, Alawi FR Coral Glades 14.49  (+0.0) 2(4)

14 NELOMS, J'Nareia SO Miami Northwestern 15.08  (–3.2) 3(5)

15 BRYANT, Amorrie FR Miami Northwestern 15.18  (+0.0) 2(5)

16 BAIN, U'Myri FR Taravella 15.24  (+0.0) 2(6)

17 ELLIOTT-BUTT, Tashani FR Coral Glades 16.88  (–3.0) 1(6)

WILLIAMS, Alexandria Hallandale DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–3.0)

1 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 12.89q

2 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 12.98q

3 BAKER, Aylannah SO Dillard 13.17q

4 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 13.42q

5 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 13.81q

6 ELLIOTT-BUTT, Tashani FR Coral Glades 16.88

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BROWN, Jade Taravella 12.14q

2 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 14.06q

3 LOBLACK, Brooke SO South Plantation 14.35

4 AI, Alawi FR Coral Glades 14.49

5 BRYANT, Amorrie FR Miami Northwestern 15.18

6 BAIN, U'Myri FR Taravella 15.24

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–3.2)
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#7 Shayla Sanders 100m Dash (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 13.65q

2 MOYA, Geranny FR South Plantation 14.09

3 WILSON, Iyana SO Miami Northwestern 14.14

4 SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades 14.25

5 NELOMS, J'Nareia SO Miami Northwestern 15.08

WILLIAMS, Alexandria Hallandale DNS

#8 Michael Frater 100m Dash

Finals Wind:  (–0.8)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 10.91 10

2 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 10.97 8

3 DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.29 6

4 SMITH, Cayden FR South Plantation 11.35 5

5  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 11.65 4

6 MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard 11.82 3

7 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 11.89 2

BLACKBOURNE, Emilio SR Dillard DNS

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 11.12q  (–3.4) 2(1)

2 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 11.23q  (–0.3) 1(1)

3 BLACKBOURNE, Emilio SR Dillard 11.54q  (–0.3) 1(2)

4 SMITH, Cayden FR South Plantation 11.70q  (–2.8) 3(1)

5 DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.79q  (–0.3) 1(3)

6  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 11.83q  (–2.8) 3(2)

7 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 11.98q  (–3.4) 2(2)

8 MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard 12.02q  (–0.3) 1(4)

9 ISME, Justin JR South Plantation 12.13  (–3.4) 2(3)

10 WASHINGTON, Kendrick SO Taravella 12.24  (–2.8) 3(3)

11 LANGLEY, Kyle SO Boyd Anderson 12.25  (–0.3) 1(5)

12 ELLIS, Tavhon JR South Plantation 12.33  (–3.4) 2(4)

13 BROWN, Michael SR Taravella 12.80  (–3.4) 2(5)

14 HORNER, Jaxson SO Coral Glades 12.93  (–2.8) 3(4)

CAMPBELL, Ethan FR Northeast (OP) DNS 1

BAPTISTE, Hans JR Hallandale DNS 1

YEBOA, Emmanuel JR Boyd Anderson DNS 1

HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades DNS 2

FLEMING, Santana JR American Heritage DNS 2

WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (OP) DNS 2

RHODES, Tyler FR Taravella DNS 3

CLARKE, Malik JR Northeast (OP) DNS 3

WILLIAMS, Justin SO Boyd Anderson DNS 3
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#8 Michael Frater 100m Dash (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 11.23q

2 BLACKBOURNE, Emilio SR Dillard 11.54q

3 DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.79q

4 MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard 12.02q

5 LANGLEY, Kyle SO Boyd Anderson 12.25

CAMPBELL, Ethan FR Northeast (OP) DNS

BAPTISTE, Hans JR Hallandale DNS

YEBOA, Emmanuel JR Boyd Anderson DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–3.4)

1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 11.12q

2 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 11.98q

3 ISME, Justin JR South Plantation 12.13

4 ELLIS, Tavhon JR South Plantation 12.33

5 BROWN, Michael SR Taravella 12.80

HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades DNS

FLEMING, Santana JR American Heritage DNS

WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (OP) DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 SMITH, Cayden FR South Plantation 11.70q

2  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 11.83q

3 WASHINGTON, Kendrick SO Taravella 12.24

4 HORNER, Jaxson SO Coral Glades 12.93

RHODES, Tyler FR Taravella DNS

CLARKE, Malik JR Northeast (OP) DNS

WILLIAMS, Justin SO Boyd Anderson DNS

#9 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 11.30m 37' 1" 10.97 11.07 11.12 11.30 2(1) 5

2 HAMILTON , Zhanique SR Dillard 10.85m 35' 71 /4 8.94 10.45 10.85 8.83 1(1) 5

3 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 9.32m 30' 7" 8.11 8.92 9.32 8.44 2(2) 3

4 FRAZIER, Ji'Yonna SO Miami Northw 8.94m 29' 4" 8.43 8.85 8.94 8.54 2(3) 4

5 WASHINGTON, Dyamond SO Miami Northw 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.15 8.43 8.53 8.77 1(2) 4

6 SMITH, Jada SO Miami Northw 7.97m 26' 13 /4 7.53 7.23 7.97 7.65 1(3)

7 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 7.20m 23' 71 /2 6.45 6.14 FOUL 7.20 2(4) 3

8 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 7.18m 23' 63 /4 6.40 7.06 7.18 6.83 1(4) 2.5

9 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 6.61m 21' 81 /4 6.51 6.12 6.61 6.27 2(5) 2.5

10 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 6.60m 21' 8" 6.24 6.50 6.30 6.60 1(5)

11 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 6.22m 20' 5" 5.63 6.17 6.22 5.61 2(6) 2

12 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 6.12m 20' 1" 5.63 6.12 FOUL 5.87 1(6) 2

13 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 5.98m 19' 71 /2 5.18 5.98 5.84 5.23 1(7)

SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard NM 1

DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders NM 2
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#9 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb NM 2

GAINES, Kaitlyn Hallandale NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAMILTON , Zhanique SR Dillard 10.85m 35' 71 /4 8.94 10.45 10.85 8.83

2 WASHINGTON, Dyamond SO Miami Northw 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.15 8.43 8.53 8.77

3 SMITH, Jada SO Miami Northw 7.97m 26' 13 /4 7.53 7.23 7.97 7.65

4 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 7.18m 23' 63 /4 6.40 7.06 7.18 6.83

5 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 6.60m 21' 8" 6.24 6.50 6.30 6.60

6 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 6.12m 20' 1" 5.63 6.12 FOUL 5.87

7 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 5.98m 19' 71 /2 5.18 5.98 5.84 5.23

SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 11.30m 37' 1" 10.97 11.07 11.12 11.30

2 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 9.32m 30' 7" 8.11 8.92 9.32 8.44

3 FRAZIER, Ji'Yonna SO Miami Northw 8.94m 29' 4" 8.43 8.85 8.94 8.54

4 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 7.20m 23' 71 /2 6.45 6.14 FOUL 7.20

5 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 6.61m 21' 81 /4 6.51 6.12 6.61 6.27

6 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 6.22m 20' 5" 5.63 6.17 6.22 5.61

DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders NM

DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb NM

GAINES, Kaitlyn Hallandale NM

#9 Girls Shot Put Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Dillard 22.15m 72' 8" 10

1) SHAKIR, Jade JR
11.30m

2) HAMILTON , Zhanique SR
10.85m

3) 4)

2 Miami Northwestern 17.71m 58' 11 /4 8

1) FRAZIER, Ji'Yonna SO
8.94m

2) WASHINGTON, Dyamond SO
8.77m

3) 4)

3 Boyd Anderson 16.52m 54' 21 /2 6

1) LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR
9.32m

2) JOHNSON, Jailah SO
7.20m

3) 4)

4 Coral Glades 13.79m 45' 3" 5

1) MINTO, Stashae FR
7.18m

2) BLANCO, Gabibys JR
6.61m

3) 4)

5 Northeast (OP) 12.34m 40' 6" 4

1) EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR
6.22m

2) NICHOLSON, Nina SR
6.12m

3) 4)
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#10 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 40.03m 131' 4" FOUL FOUL 40.03 FOUL 1(1) 5

2 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 38.88m 127' 7" 35.20 31.80 38.88 38.25 2(1) 5

3 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 37.03m 121' 6" FOUL 34.84 36.57 37.03 2(2) 4

4 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 35.43m 116' 3" 35.43 34.21 33.88 34.13 2(3) 3

5 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 31.77m 104' 3" FOUL 31.77 28.65 FOUL 2(4) 4

6 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 29.31m 96' 2" 26.44 29.31 FOUL FOUL 2(5) 2.5

7 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 28.39m 93' 2" 26.74 26.87 28.39 26.84 1(2)

8 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 28.14m 92' 4" 25.50 24.81 28.14 FOUL 1(3) 2.5

9 GOOSBY, Maurice SR South Plantati 28.09m 92' 2" FOUL 27.27 28.09 FOUL 1(4) 2

10 CLAYTON, Shane SO Northeast (O 27.87m 91' 5" 27.87 24.58 21.15 22.75 1(5) 3

11 DANIELS, Michelle JR Dillard 25.56m 83' 10" 24.07 25.56 25.52 24.56 1(6)

12 SPENCE, Jude JR South Plantati 19.07m 62' 7" FOUL 19.07 FOUL FOUL 1(7) 2

13 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 18.82m 61' 9" FOUL 18.82 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb NM 1

JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades NM 2

LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 40.03m 131' 4" FOUL FOUL 40.03 FOUL

2 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 28.39m 93' 2" 26.74 26.87 28.39 26.84

3 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 28.14m 92' 4" 25.50 24.81 28.14 FOUL

4 GOOSBY, Maurice SR South Plantati 28.09m 92' 2" FOUL 27.27 28.09 FOUL

5 CLAYTON, Shane SO Northeast (O 27.87m 91' 5" 27.87 24.58 21.15 22.75

6 DANIELS, Michelle JR Dillard 25.56m 83' 10" 24.07 25.56 25.52 24.56

7 SPENCE, Jude JR South Plantati 19.07m 62' 7" FOUL 19.07 FOUL FOUL

CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 38.88m 127' 7" 35.20 31.80 38.88 38.25

2 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 37.03m 121' 6" FOUL 34.84 36.57 37.03

3 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 35.43m 116' 3" 35.43 34.21 33.88 34.13

4 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 31.77m 104' 3" FOUL 31.77 28.65 FOUL

5 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 29.31m 96' 2" 26.44 29.31 FOUL FOUL

6 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 18.82m 61' 9" FOUL 18.82 FOUL FOUL

JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades NM

LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades NM

#10 Boys Discus Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Dillard 78.91m 258' 11" 10

1) BLOUNT, Armondo FR
40.03m

2) FAULKNER, Vondarius SR
38.88m

3) 4)
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd) Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
2 Boyd Anderson 68.80m 225' 9" 8

1) ESTIME, Djym SR
37.03m

2) HAWKES, Johnathan SO
31.77m

3) 4)

3 Northeast (OP) 63.30m 207' 8" 6

1) SOLOMON, Seth SR
35.43m

2) CLAYTON, Shane SO
27.87m

3) 4)

4 Coral Glades 57.45m 188' 6" 5

1) MANNINO, Franseco JR
29.31m

2) CARNEY, Kenyon  SR
28.14m

3) 4)

5 South Plantation 47.16m 154' 9" 4

1) GOOSBY, Maurice SR
28.09m

2) SPENCE, Jude JR
19.07m

3) 4)

#11 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 Pts
1 WHITE, Jahmil SR Boyd Anders 1.72m 5' 73 /4 O O O O O O XXO O XXX

2 PATROS, Alexander SO Cardinal Gibb 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XXX

SIMON, Ronald SO Cardinal Gibb NH XXX

HENRY, Damar JR Northeast (O NH

HENRY, Sahani JR Northeast (O NH

JOSEPH, Ericson SR Northeast (O NH

STRIGGLES, Marcus SO Dillard NH

SHAKES, Jaccarri SR Dillard NH

#11 Boys High Jump Relay

#12 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LEWIS, Isis SR Cardinal Gibb 5.14m 16' 101 /2   (NW) 4.90 5.14 4.91 4.94 5

2 DAVIS, Nyla FR Cardinal Gibb 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) 4.52 4.94 4.98 4.99 5

3 SPANN-PIERRE, Qyrah SO Taravella 4.68m 15' 41 /4   (NW) 4.68 4.50 4.59 FOUL

4 BYNES, Alexia SR Dillard 4.63m 15' 21 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.04 4.63 4.59 4

5 WILLIAMS, Alexandria Hallandale 4.50m 14' 91 /4   (NW) 4.47 4.50 4.45 4.39

6 FINNIE, Leila SO Miami Northw 4.34m 14' 3"   (NW) 4.34 FOUL 3.80 3.96 3

7 ALEXANDRE, Natyia JR Miami Northw 4.29m 14' 1"   (NW) FOUL 4.23 4.29 4.29 3

8 ABNEY, Taylor SR Dillard 4.10m 13' 51 /2   (NW) 4.10 4.02 3.99 FOUL 4

9 JEAN, Jeamia SR South Plantati 3.91m 12' 10"   (NW) FOUL 3.89 3.91 3.61

BRUCE, Samara SO Dillard NM

LEE, Tamary JR Miami Northw NM

BOWDEN RELAYS-COBRA LEGACY MEET
FL

Host: Boyd Anderson HS
Saturday, February 26, 2022

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/26/2022 5:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#12 Girls Long Jump Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Cardinal Gibbons 10.13m 33' 3" 10

1) LEWIS, Isis SR
5.14m

2) DAVIS, Nyla FR
4.99m

3) 4)

2 Dillard 8.73m 28' 73 /4 8

1) BYNES, Alexia SR
4.63m

2) ABNEY, Taylor SR
4.10m

3) 4)

3 Miami Northwestern 8.63m 28' 33 /4 6

1) FINNIE, Leila SO
4.34m

2) ALEXANDRE, Natyia JR
4.29m

3) 4)

#13 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 6.37m 20' 103 /4   (NW) 6.31 5.94 6.37 6.28 2(1) 5

2 ROGERS, Aykenon SO Dillard 6.09m 19' 113 /4   (NW) 6.04 6.09 FOUL FOUL 1(1) 4

3 MCNEE, Nikai JR Taravella 6.04m 19' 93 /4   (NW) 6.04 5.97 5.81 5.71 1(2) 5

4 PRESSLEY, Zyon SO Dillard 6.02m 19' 9"   (NW) 6.02 FOUL 5.79 5.61 1(3) 4

5 RAYMOND, Woolben JR Hallandale 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.18 5.26 5.24 5.90 1(4) 3

6 FLOYD, Anthony JR Hallandale 5.76m 18' 103 /4   (NW) 5.76 4.77 5.10 5.45 2(2) 3

7 FEACHER, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibb 5.73m 18' 93 /4   (NW) 5.73 FOUL 5.42 5.57 2(3) 2.5

8 DUBAC, Trent FR Cardinal Gibb 5.58m 18' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.58 FOUL 2(4) 2.5

9 MAUVAIS, Johnel JR Cardinal Gibb 5.36m 17' 7"   (NW) 5.10 5.36 5.12 5.24 1(5)

10 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 5.31m 17' 51 /4   (NW) 4.80 5.23 5.31 5.09 1(6)

11 FERREIRA, Anthony SR South Plantati 4.49m 14' 83 /4   (NW) 4.39 4.49 4.37 4.28 2(5)

 RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

TERTULI, Johnny-Ted JR Northeast (O NM 1

THOMAS , Davion FR Northeast (O NM 1

WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (O NM 1

STRIGGLES, Marcus SO Dillard NM 1

HENRY, Damar JR Northeast (O NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

HORNER, Jaxson SO Coral Glades NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

EUGENE, Noah JR American Her NM 2

CLINE, Gabriel FR American Her NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROGERS, Aykenon SO Dillard 6.09m 19' 113 /4   (NW) 6.04 6.09 FOUL FOUL

2 MCNEE, Nikai JR Taravella 6.04m 19' 93 /4   (NW) 6.04 5.97 5.81 5.71

3 PRESSLEY, Zyon SO Dillard 6.02m 19' 9"   (NW) 6.02 FOUL 5.79 5.61

4 RAYMOND, Woolben JR Hallandale 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.18 5.26 5.24 5.90

5 MAUVAIS, Johnel JR Cardinal Gibb 5.36m 17' 7"   (NW) 5.10 5.36 5.12 5.24

6 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 5.31m 17' 51 /4   (NW) 4.80 5.23 5.31 5.09

WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (O NM
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#13 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

THOMAS , Davion FR Northeast (O NM

TERTULI, Johnny-Ted JR Northeast (O NM

STRIGGLES, Marcus SO Dillard NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 6.37m 20' 103 /4   (NW) 6.31 5.94 6.37 6.28

2 FLOYD, Anthony JR Hallandale 5.76m 18' 103 /4   (NW) 5.76 4.77 5.10 5.45

3 FEACHER, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibb 5.73m 18' 93 /4   (NW) 5.73 FOUL 5.42 5.57

4 DUBAC, Trent FR Cardinal Gibb 5.58m 18' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.58 FOUL

5 FERREIRA, Anthony SR South Plantati 4.49m 14' 83 /4   (NW) 4.39 4.49 4.37 4.28

 RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

HENRY, Damar JR Northeast (O NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

HORNER, Jaxson SO Coral Glades NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

EUGENE, Noah JR American Her NM

CLINE, Gabriel FR American Her NM

#13 Boys Long Jump Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Taravella 12.41m 40' 83 /4 10

1) ROWE, Elijah  SR
6.37m

2) MCNEE, Nikai JR
6.04m

3) 4)

2 Dillard 12.11m 39' 83 /4 8

1) ROGERS, Aykenon SO
6.09m

2) PRESSLEY, Zyon SO
6.02m

3) 4)

3 Hallandale 11.66m 38' 31 /4 6

1) RAYMOND, Woolben JR
5.90m

2) FLOYD, Anthony  JR
5.76m

3) 4)

4 Cardinal Gibbons 11.31m 37' 11 /4 5

1) FEACHER, Antonio FR
5.73m

2) DUBAC, Trent FR
5.58m

3) 4)

#14 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 15.37m 50' 51 /4 15.11 15.37 15.15 FOUL 1(1) 5

2 WEBB, Bryce JR Cardinal Gibb 13.22m 43' 41 /2 13.22 12.89 12.50 12.87 1(2)

3 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 12.80m 42' 0" 12.36 12.80 12.57 12.49 2(1) 4

4 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 12.59m 41' 33 /4 11.74 11.81 10.57 12.59 2(2) 5

5 GOOSBY, Maurice SR South Plantati 11.76m 38' 7" 11.76 11.63 11.32 11.50 1(3) 2

6 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 11.39m 37' 41 /2 10.89 10.76 10.75 11.39 2(3) 3

7 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 11.02m 36' 2" 10.29 11.02 10.98 10.60 2(4) 4

8 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 11.02m 36' 2" 10.47 11.02 FOUL 10.14 2(5) 2.5

9 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 10.56m 34' 73 /4 10.56 10.51 9.98 10.51 1(4) 3

10 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 10.08m 33' 1" 9.20 10.08 9.81 FOUL 2(6) 2.5

11 DANIELS, Michelle JR Dillard 9.22m 30' 3" 9.22 8.83 9.14 8.99 1(5)
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#14 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
12 SPENCE, Jude JR South Plantati 9.04m 29' 8" 9.04 8.38 8.02 7.84 1(6) 2

13 MESADIEU, Andre SO Northeast (O 8.61m 28' 3" 7.67 8.33 8.61 8.28 1(7)

KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders NM 1

OTTEN, Greg JR Cardinal Gibb NM 1

JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades NM 2

LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades NM 2

CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 15.37m 50' 51 /4 15.11 15.37 15.15 FOUL

2 WEBB, Bryce JR Cardinal Gibb 13.22m 43' 41 /2 13.22 12.89 12.50 12.87

3 GOOSBY, Maurice SR South Plantati 11.76m 38' 7" 11.76 11.63 11.32 11.50

4 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 10.56m 34' 73 /4 10.56 10.51 9.98 10.51

5 DANIELS, Michelle JR Dillard 9.22m 30' 3" 9.22 8.83 9.14 8.99

6 SPENCE, Jude JR South Plantati 9.04m 29' 8" 9.04 8.38 8.02 7.84

7 MESADIEU, Andre SO Northeast (O 8.61m 28' 3" 7.67 8.33 8.61 8.28

KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders NM

OTTEN, Greg JR Cardinal Gibb NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 12.80m 42' 0" 12.36 12.80 12.57 12.49

2 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 12.59m 41' 33 /4 11.74 11.81 10.57 12.59

3 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 11.39m 37' 41 /2 10.89 10.76 10.75 11.39

4 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 11.02m 36' 2" 10.29 11.02 10.98 10.60

5 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 11.02m 36' 2" 10.47 11.02 FOUL 10.14

6 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 10.08m 33' 1" 9.20 10.08 9.81 FOUL

JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades NM

LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades NM

CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb NM

#14 Boys Shot Put Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Dillard 27.96m 91' 83 /4 10

1) BLOUNT, Armondo FR
15.37m

2) FAULKNER, Vondarius SR
12.59m

3) 4)

2 Boyd Anderson 23.82m 78' 13 /4 8

1) ESTIME, Djym SR
12.80m

2) HAWKES, Johnathan SO
11.02m

3) 4)

3 Coral Glades 21.95m 72' 01 /4 6

1) MANNINO, Franseco JR
11.39m

2) CARNEY, Kenyon  SR
10.56m

3) 4)
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#14 Boys Shot Put (cont'd) Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
4 Northeast (OP) 21.10m 69' 23 /4 5

1) CLAYTON , Brent SR
11.02m

2) SOLOMON, Seth SR
10.08m

3) 4)

5 South Plantation 20.80m 68' 3" 4

1) GOOSBY, Maurice SR
11.76m

2) SPENCE, Jude JR
9.04m

3) 4)

#15 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 CANTAVE, Cheryl JR Dillard 31.16m 102' 3" 31.16 28.49 25.37 FOUL 2(1) 5

2 RAMSINGH, Emma JR Cardinal Gibb 28.19m 92' 6" FOUL 27.88 FOUL 28.19 2(2)

3 ANDERSON, Alaija SO Miami Northw 26.92m 88' 4" FOUL 26.92 23.85 23.29 2(3) 4

4 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 26.82m 88' 0" 26.82 23.31 23.24 25.42 2(4) 5

5 ST. FORT, Joniya SO Miami Northw 24.91m 81' 9" 21.59 22.52 19.86 24.91 2(5) 4

6 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 20.21m 66' 4" 17.06 19.30 18.71 20.21 2(6) 3

7 WIGGINS, Railin FR Miami Northw 17.98m 59' 0" 17.55 17.98 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

8 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 15.84m 52' 0" 15.84 14.70 FOUL 13.15 1(2) 2.5

9 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 12.85m 42' 2" 12.85 FOUL 12.24 11.45 1(3)

10 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 11.32m 37' 2" 11.32 10.66 10.54 9.88 1(4) 2.5

11 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 11.27m 37' 0" 10.82 10.21 11.27 10.21 1(5) 3

DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb NM 1

DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders NM 1

SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard NM 1

LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders NM 2

GAINES, Kaitlyn Hallandale NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WIGGINS, Railin FR Miami Northw 17.98m 59' 0" 17.55 17.98 FOUL FOUL

2 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 15.84m 52' 0" 15.84 14.70 FOUL 13.15

3 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 12.85m 42' 2" 12.85 FOUL 12.24 11.45

4 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 11.32m 37' 2" 11.32 10.66 10.54 9.88

5 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 11.27m 37' 0" 10.82 10.21 11.27 10.21

DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb NM

DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders NM

SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 CANTAVE, Cheryl JR Dillard 31.16m 102' 3" 31.16 28.49 25.37 FOUL

2 RAMSINGH, Emma JR Cardinal Gibb 28.19m 92' 6" FOUL 27.88 FOUL 28.19

3 ANDERSON, Alaija SO Miami Northw 26.92m 88' 4" FOUL 26.92 23.85 23.29

4 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 26.82m 88' 0" 26.82 23.31 23.24 25.42

5 ST. FORT, Joniya SO Miami Northw 24.91m 81' 9" 21.59 22.52 19.86 24.91

6 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 20.21m 66' 4" 17.06 19.30 18.71 20.21
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#15 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders NM

GAINES, Kaitlyn Hallandale NM

#15 Girls Discus Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Dillard 57.98m 190' 3" 10

1) CANTAVE, Cheryl  JR
31.16m

2) SHAKIR, Jade JR
26.82m

3) 4)

2 Miami Northwestern 51.83m 170' 0" 8

1) ANDERSON, Alaija SO
26.92m

2) ST. FORT, Joniya SO
24.91m

3) 4)

3 Boyd Anderson 31.48m 103' 3" 6

1) JOHNSON, Jailah SO
20.21m

2) WALTERS, Ava FR
11.27m

3) 4)

4 Northeast (OP) 27.16m 89' 1" 5

1) NICHOLSON, Nina SR
15.84m

2) EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR
11.32m

3) 4)

#16 Jimmy Jefferson Mixed Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RAYMOND, Woolben JR Hallandale 11.61m 38' 11 /4   (NW) 11.61 11.58 11.35 FOUL

2 TAYLOR, Damonie JR Coral Glades 11.32m 37' 13 /4   (NW) FOUL 11.32 10.35 10.27

3 DAVIS, Nyajah JR Cardinal Gibb 9.84m 32' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 9.84 9.76 FOUL

4 FERREIRA, Anthony SR South Plantati 9.13m 29' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 8.59 9.13

5 LEE, Tamary JR Miami Northw 9.08m 29' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 8.83 9.08

6 JEAN, Jeamia SR South Plantati 8.77m 28' 91 /4   (NW) 8.48 8.77 8.61 FOUL

ALEXANDRE, Natyia JR Miami Northw NM

FLOYD, Anthony JR Hallandale NM

GEIGER , James SR Northeast (O NM

CLINE, Gabriel FR American Her NM

#16 Jimmy Jefferson Mixed Triple Jump Relay

#17 Girls 4000m DMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Northeast (OP) (A) 13:31.21 10

1) SMALL, Tiana SR 2) KAVANAGH, Samantha JR

3) BENJAMIN, Taisha SR 4) TANKSLEY, Zoe SO

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 14:05.91 8

1) WESTLEY, Tanita FR 2) BURNS, Cheyenne JR

3) SANSONE, Catalina FR 4) SINCLAIR, Sydney JR
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#17 Girls 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
3 Dillard (A) 14:22.53 6

1) LANGSTON, Camille SR 2) WILLIAMS, Peyton 7

3) JOHNSON, Malaysia SR 4) CHRISTIAN, Darianne FR

Taravella (A) DNS

1) BEAUMONT, Lauren FR 2) LEE, Alissa

3) RAYFORD, Phyllecion 4) ROWE, sanai SO

American Heritage (A) DNS

1) SAMUEL, Amaiya SO 2) PARKER, Aniyah 6

3) ALVAREZ-COIA, Sienna SO 4) WILDGOOES, Rachari FR

#18 Boys 4000m DMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 11:36.28 10

1) KELLEM, Samuel SO 2) SHAKES, Jaccarri SR

3) ALLEN, Damario SR 4) GILL, Dashon  JR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 12:14.40 8

1) JULES, Aldes JR 2) DURAND, Heintz SR

3) HEWITT, Darren JR 4) SAGESSE, Markess JR

3 Taravella (A) 12:50.80 6

1) PAISLEY , Christan  JR 2) DUNHAM, Carson JR

3) FRANCIS JOSEPH , Gabriel  SR 4) BECKFORD , Akeam  FR

Boyd Anderson (A) DNS

1) BROWN, Matthew  SR 2) BONAMY, Mackenley FR

3) CUPIDORE, Travis SO 4) REUBEN, Jaheim SO

American Heritage (A) DNS

1) GIBBS, Tariq FR 2) KRISSEL, Ricky JR

3) DAROSA, Nicholas JR 4) GLASS, Connor JR

#19 Mixed 4x400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:46.48 10

1) ANDERSON, Phillip FR 2) JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO

3) EDWARDS, Raquel SO 4) RHODES, Marcus SR

2 Coral Glades (A) 4:02.51 8

1) TAYLOR, Damonie  JR 2) TOMLIN, Zion  SO

3) MILLS , Jemima SR 4)  RENIE, Nathanael JR

3 Taravella (A) 4:06.79 6

1) JOHNSON , Jace  JR 2) ARSCOTTT, Ajah SO

3) MARRIOTT, Aleah FR 4) MCNEE, Nikai JR
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#19 Mixed 4x400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 4:16.91 5

1) OTTINOT, Anthony SO 2) SANSONE, Catalina FR

3) WESTLEY, Tanita FR 4) MAUVAIS, Johnel JR

Northeast (OP) (A) DNS

1) JOSEPH, Ericson SR 2) DIEUJUSTE, Chikezie JR

3) 4)

#20 David Bowden Girls 1500 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COLEMAN, Christiana SO Dillard 5:04.85 10

2 THOMPSON, Azlin South Plantation 5:38.33 8

3 WILLIAMS, Peyton 7 Dillard 5:40.24 6

4 JONES, Leandra FR Dillard 5:48.42 5

5 SOLANO, Jianelly SO Hallandale 6:02.50 4

6 HUERKAMP, Sophia SO Cardinal Gibbons 6:06.34 3

7 RAYMOND, Kiera JR Cardinal Gibbons 6:23.33 2

8 LAGO, Ana SO Cardinal Gibbons 6:49.95 1

9 SANTOS, Safyra JR Hallandale 7:17.96

NAAMI, Noura South Plantation DNS

SALLEY, Ashanti FR Boyd Anderson DNS

#21 David Bowden Boys 1500 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GILL, Dashon JR Dillard 4:31.41 10

2 JAMES, Tyler SR Taravella 4:37.05 8

3 NAAMI, Ilias JR South Plantation 4:46.85 6

4 DEMAYO , Cody SO Northeast (OP) 4:53.81 5

5 MERTILUS, Fodney SR Northeast (OP) 4:55.69 4

6 SIMMONDS, Antonio JR Northeast (OP) 5:09.80 3

7 DUNHAM, Carson JR Taravella 5:14.33 2

8 HAMILTON, Deshawn FR Dillard 5:21.99 1

9 BAKER, Isaiah SR Coral Glades 5:35.63

FIALLOS, Fernando JR Cardinal Gibbons DNS

ABDALLAH, Ali SO Coral Glades DNS

PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan JR Boyd Anderson DNS

#23 Girls 1600m SMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 4:11.22 10

1) JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO 2) REID, Alexia FR

3) ABNEY, Taylor SR 4) EDWARDS, Raquel SO
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#23 Girls 1600m SMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
2 Northeast (OP) (A) 4:27.93 8

1) SPENCE, Amaya JR 2) THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO

3) KAVANAGH, Samantha JR 4) TANKSLEY, Zoe SO

3 South Plantation (A) 4:42.81 6

1) PEREZ, Baily 2) DEL-PINO, Brianna SO

3) SILIG, Samantha 4) THOMPSON, Azlin

4 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 4:47.51 5

1) LEWIS, Kimaya SO 2) LEGER, Samara JR

3) DAVIS, Nyajah JR 4) HERNANDEZ, Annalise JR

5 Miami Northwestern (A) 4:55.67 4

1) FINNIE, Leila SO 2) LEE, Tamary JR

3) WILLIAMS, Ty'yunna FR 4) STRACHAN, A'niya FR

6 Hallandale (A) 5:16.30 3

1) STARKS, Nyla  SO 2) WILLIAMS, Alexandria

3) NEWTON, Averyanna SO 4) SOLANO, Jianelly SO

7 Coral Glades (A) 6:09.34 2

1) DUCREPIN, Danielle FR 2) DILAURO, Ivy JR

3) SWAIN, Saniya  SO 4) MOTA, Yasmin SR

American Heritage (A) DNS

1) ALLEN, Arianna FR 2) EPPINGER, Taylor SR

3) WILDGOOES, Rachari FR 4) ALVAREZ-COIA, Sienna SO

#24 Boys 1600m SMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:45.42 10

1) JOHNSON, Chris JR 2) MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8

3) HARRIS, Jaden  JR 4) SHAKES, Jaccarri SR

2 Taravella (A) 3:55.27 8

1) TOMLINSON, Cameron SR 2) WASHINGTON, Kendrick SO

3) JOHNSON , Jace  JR 4) BECKFORD , Akeam  FR

3 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:57.48 6

1) BIVENS, Timmerick SO 2) BIVENS, Jalil JR

3) PIERRE, Robinson JR 4) GLAZE, Jaden SO

4 South Plantation (A) 4:00.76 5

1) JOSEPH, Jeremiah JR 2) SIMON, Omar JR

3) ETEINNE, Stevens SR 4) EVANS, Gavin SO

5 Northeast (OP) (A) 4:05.98 4

1) CAMPBELL, Ethan  FR 2) JOACHIM, Bernard  SO

3) CLARKE, Malik JR 4) HENRY, Sahani JR

BOWDEN RELAYS-COBRA LEGACY MEET
FL

Host: Boyd Anderson HS
Saturday, February 26, 2022

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/26/2022 5:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#24 Boys 1600m SMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
6 Hallandale (A) 4:14.55 3

1) RAYMOND, Woolben  JR 2) GREEN, Jaleel  SO

3) STVOIX, liphtherly JR 4) THOMAS, Hezekiah SO

7 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 4:15.92 2

1) MAUVAIS, Johnel JR 2) THOMAS, Kimani JR

3) FEACHER, Antonio FR 4) ABRIL, Jax SO

8 Coral Glades (A) 4:23.65 1

1) MONROE, Tyler SO 2) HORNER, Jaxson SO

3) DE LOS SANTOS, Chase  SR 4) THALES, Mael  SO

#25 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 48.85 10

1) DAVIS, Nyla FR 2) LEWIS, Isis SR

3) JONES, Akerah JR 4) LEMON, Leah SR

2 Dillard (A) 49.73 8

1) BENT, Delicia SR 2) REID, Alexia FR

3) BAKER, Aylannah SO 4) WEBB, Princess FR

3 Miami Northwestern (A) 53.02 6

1) LOUIS, Ednia JR 2) MURAT, Richka JR

3) FELDER, Janaya JR 4) WILSON, Iyana SO

4 Taravella (A) 53.41 5

1) BAIN, U'Myri FR 2) MARRIOTT, Aleah FR

3) SPANN-PIERRE, Qyrah SO 4) BEAUMONT, Lauren FR

5 South Plantation (A) 54.94 4

1) JEAN, Jeamia  SR 2) MOYA, Geranny FR

3) DEL-PINO, Brianna SO 4) LOBLACK, Brooke SO

Coral Glades (A) DQ out of

1) ELLIOTT-BUTT, Tashani FR 2) AI, Alawi FR

3) LAINEZ, Daylean FR 4) SANON, Christie JR

#26 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 42.96 10

1) MAKINS, Jeremiah SO 2) DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO

3) MOULTON, Kamari JR 4) KISER, Davon SR

2 Taravella (A) 43.24 8

1) RHODES, Tyler  FR 2) MCNEE, Nikai JR

3) RAYFORD, Phillip SR 4) ROWE, Elijah  SR
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#26 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
3 South Plantation (A) 45.12 6

1) WILLIAMS, Jonathan SR 2) SMITH, Cayden FR

3) ISME, Justin JR 4) JOSEPH, Jeremiah JR

4 Hallandale (A) 50.69 5

1) WRIGHT, Jonathan JR 2) MORRIS, Mathiu SO

3) THOMAS, Hezekiah SO 4) STVOIX, liphtherly JR

Northeast (OP) (A) DQ out of

1) CAMPBELL, Ethan  FR 2) HENRY, Sahani JR

3) CLARKE, Malik JR 4) JOACHIM, Bernard  SO

Coral Glades (A) DNS

1) HOLMES, Joell SR 2) SADARE, Stephen SR

3) LOUISSANT, Ruthdmaer SR 4) HORNER, Jaxson SO

#27 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 10:44.82 10

1) JONES, Leandra FR 2) WILLIAMS, Peyton 7

3) JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO 4) LANGSTON, Camille SR

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 11:04.52 8

1) SINCLAIR, Sydney JR 2) OWENS, Peyton FR

3) DUGARTE, Isabella SR 4) BURNS, Cheyenne JR

3 Coral Glades (A) 13:03.35 6

1) BISHOP, Angelina  JR 2) VENTRESCA, Valentina JR

3) THOMAS, Gianna  SO 4) SAINT-AMAND, Jessica  JR

4 Taravella (A) 14:22.01 5

1) RAYFORD, Phyllecion 2) ROWE, sanai SO

3) BEAUMONT, Lauren FR 4) LEE, Alissa

#28 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Taravella (A) 8:47.97 10

1) AMOA, Jaylen  JR 2) JAMES, Tyler SR

3) JOHNSON , Jace  JR 4) JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 8:52.95 8

1) HAMILTON, Kamar SR 2) THOMAS , Davion FR

3) DEMAYO , Cody  SO 4) SAGESSE, Markess JR

3 Dillard (A) 9:14.48 6

1) ALLEN, Damario SR 2) SHAKES, Jaccarri SR

3) HAMILTON, Deshawn FR 4) JEFFRIES, Frankland FR
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#28 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 South Plantation (A) 9:22.11 5

1) NAAMI, Ilias JR 2) EVANS, Gavin SO

3) LIVERMORE, Douglas FR 4) PLEIMANN, Ashton JR

5 Coral Glades (A) 11:10.23 4

1) THALES, Mael  SO 2) BAKER, Isaiah  SR

3) MASON, Naphael FR 4) DE LOS SANTOS, Chase  SR

Hallandale (A) DNS

1) THOMAS, Hezekiah SO 2) SMITH, Vernon SR

3) NACISSE, Raynaldo JR 4) GREEN, Jaleel  SO

#29 Girls 800m SMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 1:53.63 10

1) BENT, Delicia SR 2) BAKER, Aylannah SO

3) WEBB, Princess FR 4) JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO

2 Taravella (A) 1:56.63 8

1) ARSCOTTT, Ajah SO 2) BAIN, U'Myri FR

3) MARRIOTT, Aleah FR 4) BROWN, Jade

3 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 1:57.58 6

1) LEMON, Leah SR 2) THOMAS, Tori SR

3) MITCHELL, Da'shani FR 4) LEWIS, Kimaya SO

4 Northeast (OP) (A) 1:59.72 5

1) GAINES, Londen SO 2) PARKER , Richardine SO

3) KINSEY, Kayla JR 4) NICHOLSON, Nina SR

5 Miami Northwestern (A) 2:01.78 4

1) MURAT, Richka JR 2) LOUIS, Ednia JR

3) JEANMARY, Thael JR 4) ALEXANDRE, Natyia JR

6 South Plantation (A) 2:02.63 3

1) MOYA, Geranny FR 2) LOBLACK, Brooke SO

3) DEL-PINO, Brianna SO 4) SILIG, Samantha

7 Coral Glades (A) 2:06.98 2

1) BLANCO, Gabibys JR 2) MILLS , Jemima SR

3) TOMLIN, Zion  SO 4) JOSEPH, Kamora  FR

8 Hallandale (A) 2:11.30 1

1) NEWTON, Averyanna SO 2) WILLIAMS, Alexandria

3) STARKS, Nyla  SO 4) SOLANO, Jianelly SO

#30 Boys 800m SMR
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#30 Boys 800m SMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Taravella (A) 1:36.00 10

1) RAYFORD, Phillip SR 2) BROWN, Michael  SR

3) ROWE, Elijah  SR 4) TOMLINSON, Cameron SR

2 Dillard (A) 1:39.51 8

1) JOHNSON, Chris JR 2) MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8

3) KELLEM, Samuel SO 4) SHAKES, Jaccarri SR

3 Coral Glades (A) 1:41.88 6

1) SADARE, Stephen SR 2) HORNER, Jaxson SO

3) TAYLOR, Damonie  JR 4)  RENIE, Nathanael JR

4 Boyd Anderson (A) 1:43.31 5

1) LANGLEY, Kyle SO 2) YEBOA, Emmanuel  JR

3) BIVENS, Jalil JR 4) PIERRE, Robinson JR

5 Northeast (OP) (A) 1:44.06 4

1) HENRY, Sahani JR 2) CAMPBELL, Ethan  FR

3) JOACHIM, Bernard  SO 4) HAMILTON, Kamar SR

6 South Plantation (A) 1:44.52 3

1) WILLIAMS, Jonathan SR 2) SIMON, Omar JR

3) RAMNARINE, Rory FR 4) SINGH, Vin  SO

7 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 1:48.45 2

1) BLACKBURN, Jaden JR 2) ALLEN, Adonis SO

3) MOULTON, Kamari JR 4) AUGUSTIN, Patrick JR

8 Hallandale (A) 1:48.63 1

1) BAPTISTE, Hans JR 2) MORRIS, Mathiu SO

3) THOMAS, Hezekiah SO 4) STVOIX, liphtherly JR

#31 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MCWHORTER, Tamia SR Miami Northwestern 48.36 3.33

2 MCBURNEY, Jahkaya JR Miami Northwestern 53.27 3.33

3 LEE, Tamary JR Miami Northwestern 53.32 3.33

4 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 56.91

#31 Girls 300m Hurdles Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Miami Northwestern 2:34.94 2:341 /2 10

1) MCWHORTER, Tamia SR
48.36

2) MCBURNEY, Jahkaya JR
53.27

3) LEE, Tamary JR
53.32 4)
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#32 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 THOMAS, Jameli SR Northeast (OP) 45.86 3.33

2 SMALL, Kristoff SR Northeast (OP) 55.93 3.33

3 HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) 1:00.65 3.33

#32 Boys 300m Hurdles Relay
Pl Team Total Pts
1 Northeast (OP) 2:42.43 2:421.72 /4 10

1) THOMAS, Jameli SR
45.86

2) SMALL, Kristoff SR
55.93

3) HEWITT, Darren JR
1:00.65 4)

#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:56.76 10

1) EDWARDS, Raquel SO 2) COLEMAN, Christiana SO

3) JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO 4) REID, Alexia FR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 4:02.40 8

1) SPENCE, Amaya JR 2) KAVANAGH, Samantha JR

3) BENJAMIN, Taisha SR 4) SMALL, Tiana SR

3 Miami Northwestern (A) 4:37.49 6

1) STRACHAN, A'niya FR 2) HIGGS, Na'theija SO

3) SMITH, Ida SR 4) JEANMARY, Thael JR

4 Coral Glades (A) 5:52.15 5

1) CLEMENTS, Aniyah JR 2) DILAURO, Ivy JR

3) BENAVENTE, Victoria  SO 4) RENTAS, Patricia  SO

Hallandale (A) DNS

1) WILLIAMS, Alexandria 2) NEWTON, Averyanna SO

3) SOLANO, Jianelly SO 4) STARKS, Nyla  SO

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:25.84 10

1) HARRIS, Jaden  JR 2) SHAKES, Jaccarri SR

3) RHODES, Marcus SR 4) ANDERSON, Phillip FR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:27.96 8

1) JULES, Aldes JR 2) THOMAS, Jameli SR

3) HAMILTON, Kamar SR 4) SMALL, Kristoff SR

3 South Plantation (A) 3:56.15 6

1) PLEIMANN, Ashton JR 2) ETEINNE, Stevens SR

3) SINGH, Vin  SO 4) LIVERMORE, Douglas FR
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#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Hallandale (A) 4:35.75 5

1) THOMAS, Hezekiah SO 2) SMITH, Vernon SR

3) NACISSE, Raynaldo JR 4) STVOIX, liphtherly JR

Coral Glades (A) DNS

1) NELSON, Shamari SR 2) TAYLOR, Damonie  JR

3) WILSON , Jaden  SR 4)  RENIE, Nathanael JR

Taravella (A) DNS

1) TOMLINSON, Cameron SR 2) MCNEE, Nikai JR

3) JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SR 4) RAYFORD, Phillip SR

Boyd Anderson (A) DNS

1) BETHELY, Majet SO 2) BECKFORD, Chadrick SR

3) PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan JR 4) WALKER, Shanard SR

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dillard DILL 96

2 Northeast (OP) NEOP 83

3 Taravella TARA 62

4 South Plantation SPLN 44

5 Cardinal Gibbons CGIB 33

6 Coral Glades COGL 28

7 Boyd Anderson BOYD 27

8 Hallandale HALN 20

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dillard DILL 131

2 Miami Northwestern MNWN 70

3 Cardinal Gibbons CGIB 69

4 Northeast (OP) NEOP 50

5 Taravella TARA 28

6 South Plantation SPLN 26

7 Coral Glades COGL 21

8 Boyd Anderson BOYD 12

9 Hallandale HALN 8
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